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NNSA Stamps and Part Marking

PRE-ACCEPTANCE
PART MARKING

(Permanently marked as directed by product 

definition)

NNSA ACCEPTED
(Applied by the WQA organization)

POST-ACCEPTANCE
DIVERSION STAMPS

(Applied by the WQA organization)

POST-ACCEPTANCE AND
POST-DIVERSION CANCELLATION

(Applied to cancel the NNSA stamps)

Non-Mark Quality Mark Quality Non-Mark Quality

WR Definition: MQ for Non-WR USE
T027: Part Marking
T047: Manage Nonconforming Material
Non-WR Use part marking is applied during 
production prior to Verification and NNSA 
Acceptance
-  Training Use Only or TUO, JTA, TBO

Diverted to Non-WR Mark Quality 
application

Diverted to Non-WR Trainer application

Diverted to Non-Mark Quality application

Quality Status cancelled once degraded

For Non-Mark Quality USE
T027:  Part Marking
Part Marking is applied during production 
and is not required to be submitted for 
NNSA Acceptance
-  PPI USE ONLY

WR Definition: for WR USE
T026: Part Numbering System
T027: Part Marking
T131: Product & Equipment Designations
Product Designator, Eight-Character WR 
Part Number and no Use Markings

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

     TUO

Unique Definition: MQ for Non-WR USE
T026: Part Numbering System
T027: Part Marking
T131: Product & Equipment Designations
Product Designator, Eight-Character Unique 
Part Number and no Use Markings

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

 TBO or JTA

 MC3000-TRA
 401245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

MQD

TUO

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

MQD

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

AR

Legacy Product with No Diamond Stamp 
Diverted to Non-WR Mark Quality 

application

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

MQD

Quality Status cancelled once degraded

 MC2999
 301245-00
 BBN-0631-A03

MQD

T027

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

R004

T026

T047

T047

WQA@nnsa.doe.gov

T027T131

T027

T027

T026T131 T027

T027
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